Permit #

201700956

201700936

201700955

201700950

201700940

201700949

201700902

201700870

201700859

201700895

201700903

201700920

201700898

201700916

201700914

201700961

201700896

Templates

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Demolition

Fence

Fence
Fence

Fence

Permit Address

231 FIFTH ST
(80502240000)
537 CHESTNUT ST
(80802120000)

128 FIFTH ST
(80501760000)
744 S PARK AVE
(80103170000)

203 WHITLOW ST
(80402240000)

405 S WESTERN AVE
(80703320000)

2523 GRASSY LN
(80216160000)

1094 CONGRESS ST
(80104961000)

938 DIANE ST
(80606360000)

934 BYRD AVE
(80606461100)

1024 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)
112 W WISCONSIN
AVE (81000810000)

154 JACKSON ST
(80200750000)
109 KING ST
(80203190000)

1219 S PARK AVE
(80105870000)
619 KESSLER DR
(80908740000)
2047 HENRY ST
(80206030000)

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name

Michael Steinmetz

Kathryn Hendricskson Trust

David Lautenschlager

Theodore P Galloway
Revocable Trust

Maximum Enterprises LLC

Chad Mayer

Bruce R. Petz Revocable

Trust
Alan P. Delikowski

Darren D. Quever
MTS Corporation
Pendleton Park LLC
Old Neenah LLC
Galloway Company, A
Wisconsin Corporation
Paul R. Johnson
Donald B. Johnson
Eric T. Gray

Robert Nault

Contractor

M & M HOME REPAIR &

REMODEL
Owner

ALAN DELIKOWSKI
BUILDERS, LLC

MIRON CONSTRUCTION

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,

INC

Owner

STATEWIDE RAZING

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Issue Date

09/27/2017

09/20/2017

09/26/2017

09/26/2017

09/21/2017

09/25/2017

09/12/2017

09/08/2017

09/05/2017

09/11/2017

09/13/2017

09/18/2017

09/11/2017

09/15/2017

09/15/2017

09/28/2017

09/11/2017

Valuation
$2,350

$3,000

$4,400

$60,000

$300
$2,000
$3,000
$5,000
$6,500
$5,000
$640,000

$15,000

$8,000

$0

$500
$780

$800

Description

4 x 6 front porch to replace
concrete steps

5.5 x 24 deck on front of house
also replacing support posts for
roof

Rebuilding 4 x 8 deck new
footings and posts

750sqft deck. raise paver platform
with pedestal support system in
rear yard.

Shed - 5x7 modular shed. Plastic
Resin

10 x 12 shed in rear yard concrete
pad

8 x 10 Shed in rear yard. Tuff
shed

12 x 14 shed in rear yard

10 x 20 shed in side yard.

16 x 20 walk in freezer addn to
east side of building.
1024 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt

Minor renovation of second floor
tenant space. Move bathroom and
replace rear windows.

Raze all structures for future
development.

Shifting 30ft of wood fence from
the size yard to an area closer to
the front of the home.

Approx 45ft of 6ft high wood fence
in rear yard

approx. 30 ft of fence along side of
home. fence is 4ft tall chainlink.
approx.45 ft of 6ft wooden fence



Permit #

201700930

201700906

201700909

201700965

201700942

201700933

201700892

201700893

201700964

201700963

201700962

201700960

201700905

Templates

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Permit Address

1088 EDEN DR
(80105920000)

923 OAK ST
(80903940000)

607 E PECKHAM ST
(80106330000)

206 FIFTH ST
(80501410000)

1090 HONEYSUCKLE
LN (80611490000)
1053 OXFORD CT
(80610740000)

768 REED ST
(80900220000)

418 PARK DR
(80504800000)

609 E PECKHAM ST
(80106340000)

307 S CHURCH ST
(81004910000)

649 CHESTNUT ST
(80803450000)

1324 NATURE TRAIL
DR (81104960000)
1065 OXFORD CT
(80610770000)

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name
David F. Diedrich Owner
Amy J. Van Berkel Owner

Ronald and Kathryn Babbitz Owner
Trust

Cassandra Emmer Owner
John P. Vinci Owner
Jason A. Gazzana Owner
Hazel J. Anderson Owner
Joseph Schena Owner
Dianne L. Ryan Owner
Elizabeth A. Emrick Owner
Cheryl L. Timm Owner
Nicholas W. Johnson Owner
James K. Leeman Owner

Contractor

Issue Date

09/19/2017

09/13/2017

09/14/2017

09/29/2017

09/22/2017

09/19/2017

09/11/2017

09/11/2017

09/29/2017

09/28/2017

09/28/2017

09/28/2017

09/13/2017

Valuation

$1,000

$1,000
$1,200

$1,500

$1,600
$1,600

$2,300

$2,500
$3,000

$3,900

$4,300

$5,500

$5,500

Description

4 ft wooden fence - attached to
screen porch (is unsure of height
but less than 6 ft)

3 foot fence to front yard and 6
foot fence for rear yard

Install approx. 40ft of fence, 4ft tall
metal fence

Chain link fence 4 ft tall around
backyard. Starting 6ft tall wooden
fence at garage line on north side.
Will stop six ft tall at front of
house and continue with 3 ft tall
wooden fence to sidewalk.

140ft of fence chain link

140ft of 4ft wood fence in rear
yard. see site plan

approx. 205ft of 6ft tall wooden
fence along rear of property.
Removing existing chain link
fence.

Approx 50ft of 4t tall fence, 6ft of
6ft tall fence (all wood fence).
64ft long 6ft tall fence, vinyl

Installed approx. 162 ft of wood
fence along rear of property from
back of house to back of garage
(up to but NOT over property
lines). Owner stated a recent
survey has been done.

6 ft wooden fence around yard.
Section between garage and
house will be 4 ft wrought iron.
Approx 140ft of 4ft tall black alum.
fence along side and front of home
6ft tall vinyl fence along north and
south side of home. Existing
fence runs along W side of
property.



Permit #

201700945

201700948

201700947

201700894

201700944

201700888

201700868

201700862

201700860

201700872

201700913

201700869

201700911

201700941

201700908

201700867

Templates

Fence

Fence

Fence

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Permit Address

124 IRENE ST
(80404310000)
1512 KINGSWOOD DR
(81104180000)

812 HEATHER LN
(80112490000)

584 CHESTNUT ST
(80802200000)

1214 PRIMROSE LN
(80613370000)

845 BETTY AVE
(80601700000)

818 JEAN ST
(80701030000)

1315 TULLAR RD
(80619120000)

173 GRUENWALD AVE
(80704630000)

1130 PARK VILLAGE
DR (80617840000)
1580 POND VIEW DR
(81102800100)

1094 CONGRESS ST
(80104961000)

1583 REDWING DR
(81102710200)

673 OAK ST
(80804700000)
325 TWELTH ST
(80504720000)

1213 PRIMROSE LN
(80613220000)

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name
Paul J. Reed

Danielle L. Johnson

Nick Corrente

Amy S. Williams

Dailey Properties - Primrose
LLC

Joseph E. and Shirley A.
Wolf Joint Rev Liv Trust
Laura L. Bown

Andrew D. Winter

Benjamin L. Konetzke
Adam Stolen

Robert F. Sparling

Alan P. Delikowski

John D. Boldt

Alex J. Tapplin

David C. Strandberg

Roger Oney

Contractor

Owner

Owner

Owner

BASEMENT REPAIR
SPECIALITS

Owner

B & B BASEMENT REPAIRS

LLC

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS INC
BASEMENT REPAIR
SPECIALITS

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

PORTSIDE BUILDERS, INC.

REED CONSTRUCTION

Issue Date

09/25/2017

09/25/2017

09/25/2017

09/11/2017

09/25/2017

09/11/2017

09/06/2017

09/05/2017

09/05/2017

09/08/2017

09/15/2017

09/08/2017

09/15/2017

09/22/2017

09/14/2017

09/06/2017

Valuation
$6,000

$6,200

$6,400

$2,425
$10,000
$12,000

$14,000

$17,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,500

$3,500

$5,000

$5,000

$15,000

$25,000

Description

@ 270ft of 6ft wood fence in rear
yard

Approx 180ft of 41t tall steel fence
along back on yard. Side yard
fence abuts to neighbors fence
Approx 180ft of 6ft wood fence
installed in rear yard to replace
the old fence

install 6 beams to support south
basement walls

Repairing foundation all 4 walls
completely around

Excavating 41ft west wall. adding
sump and bar anchors inside.
reinforcing 43' of interior walls.
Excavating 31' of exterior walls
North and East

Straighten and support south and
west walls excavating both walls.
Kitchen remodel wiring and
plumbing

finishing 400 sq ft of basement
Play room and rec room.

finishing 500 sq ft of basement rec
room

Removing double double hung
window replacing with a larger
bow window.

Finishing basement to rec room,
work out room, bathroom, and
office. @200 sq ft unfinished.
Adding peak roof over existing flat
roof for garage.

9 x 11 Bathroom remodel. No
structural building. creating
laundry.

Adding laundry room, and powder
room. Adding area to kitchen and
bedroom.



Permit #

201700935

201700923

201700915

201700939

201700897

201700929

201700887

201700901

201700907

201700957

201700917

Templates

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Sign

Sign

Sign

Sign
WUBPA
WUBPA

WUBPA

Permit Address

733 AMBER LN
(80107770000)
307 VAN ST
(80403630000)
409 CAROLINE ST
(80400450000)

137 KING ST
(80203120000)

1155 W
WINNECONNE AVE
(80710100000)

145 N COMMERCIAL
ST (80301300000)
123 E WISCONSIN
AVE (81000580000)

260 N GREEN BAY RD
(80705930000)

2519 WALLACE AVE
(80217760000)

304 FORT DR
(80217510000)

2423 BRUCE ST
(80214901100)

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name
Jeffrey F. Cunningham
Charles M. James

Richard E. Fenske

Der Her

Wal-Mart Real Estate
Business

Riverwalk Partners LLC

Riverwalk Hospitality, LLC

Badger Globe Credit Union

Castle Oak Development
L.L.C.

Castle Oak Development
L.L.C.

Joseph P. Pudlowski

Contractor

A SQUARE BUILDERS LLC

Owner

Owner

AMERICAN GARAGE
BUILDERS

BAUER SIGN & LIGHTING

CREATIVE SIGN CO

SIGN ME UP OF WISCONSIN
LLC

APPLETON SIGN COMPNAY
ROCK SOLID PROPERTIES
LLC

JACOBS DESIGN HOMES

O'BRIEN BUILDERS

Issue Date

09/20/2017

09/18/2017

09/15/2017

09/21/2017

09/11/2017

09/18/2017

09/08/2017

09/11/2017

09/14/2017

09/27/2017

09/15/2017

Valuation
$42,000
$7,000

$10,000

$18,000

$0

$4,135

$40,000

$60,000
$110,000
$230,000

$279,900

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

Description

Adding on 467 sq ft for bedroom
bathroom and laundry room
26 x 30 detached garage.

adding dormers to second story
garage and changing use of area
to a shop. Also upgrading electric
to a sub panel.

20 X 22 detached garage in rear
yard.

New wall sign for Pick up area.

8 sq ft wall sign on south building
wall.

76 sq ft monument sign, 6 x 27
wall sign and 2 x 20 wall sign to
replace existing exterior signage.
100 sq ft pylon sign to replace
existing sign. Same location
New 1 story home. Unfinished
basement

New 1 story home. 690 sq ft
finished in basement

New 1 story home. Unfinished
basement

57

$1,726,590



