Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201700956	Accessory	231 FIFTH ST (80502240000)	Michael Steinmetz	M & M HOME REPAIR & REMODEL	09/27/2017	\$2,350	4 x 6 front porch to replace concrete steps
201700936	Accessory	537 CHESTNUT ST (80802120000)	Kathryn Hendricskson Trust	Owner	09/20/2017	\$3,000	5.5 x 24 deck on front of house also replacing support posts for roof
201700955	Accessory	128 FIFTH ST (80501760000)	David Lautenschlager	ALAN DELIKOWSKI BUILDERS, LLC	09/26/2017	\$4,400	Rebuilding 4 x 8 deck new footings and posts
201700950	Accessory	744 S PARK AVE (80103170000)	Theodore P Galloway Revocable Trust	MIRON CONSTRUCTION	09/26/2017	\$60,000	750sqft deck. raise paver platform with pedestal support system in rear yard.
201700940	Accessory	203 WHITLOW ST (80402240000)	Maximum Enterprises LLC	Owner	09/21/2017	\$300	Shed - 5x7 modular shed. Plastic Resin
201700949	Accessory	405 S WESTERN AVE (80703320000)	Chad Mayer	Owner	09/25/2017	\$2,000	10 x 12 shed in rear yard concrete pad
201700902	Accessory	2523 GRASSY LN (80216160000)	Bruce R. Petz Revocable Trust	Owner	09/12/2017	\$3,000	8 x 10 Shed in rear yard. Tuff shed
201700870	Accessory	1094 CONGRESS ST (80104961000)	Alan P. Delikowski	Owner	09/08/2017	\$5,000	12 x 14 shed in rear yard
201700859	Accessory	938 DIANE ST (80606360000)	Darren D. Quever	Owner	09/05/2017	\$6,500	10 x 20 shed in side yard.
201700895	Accessory	934 BYRD AVE (80606461100)	MTS Corporation	Owner	09/11/2017	\$5,000	16 x 20 walk in freezer addn to east side of building.
201700903	Commercial Building	1024 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	09/13/2017	\$640,000	1024 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
201700920	Commercial Building	112 W WISCONSIN AVE (81000810000)	Old Neenah LLC	Owner	09/18/2017	\$15,000	Minor renovation of second floor tenant space. Move bathroom and replace rear windows.
201700898	Demolition	154 JACKSON ST (80200750000)	Galloway Company, A Wisconsin Corporation	STATEWIDE RAZING	09/11/2017	\$8,000	Raze all structures for future development.
201700916	Fence	109 KING ST (80203190000)	Paul R. Johnson	Owner	09/15/2017	\$0	Shifting 30ft of wood fence from the size yard to an area closer to the front of the home.
201700914	Fence	1219 S PARK AVE (80105870000)	Donald B. Johnson	Owner	09/15/2017	\$500	Approx 45ft of 6ft high wood fence in rear yard
201700961	Fence	619 KESSLER DR (80908740000)	Eric T. Gray	Owner	09/28/2017	\$780	approx. 30 ft of fence along side of home. fence is 4ft tall chainlink.
201700896	Fence	2047 HENRY ST (80206030000)	Robert Nault	Owner	09/11/2017	\$800	approx.45 ft of 6ft wooden fence

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201700930	Fence	1088 EDEN DR (80105920000)	David F. Diedrich	Owner	09/19/2017	\$1,000	4 ft wooden fence - attached to screen porch (is unsure of height but less than 6 ft)
201700906	Fence	923 OAK ST (80903940000)	Amy J. Van Berkel	Owner	09/13/2017	\$1,000	3 foot fence to front yard and 6 foot fence for rear yard
201700909	Fence	607 E PECKHAM ST (80106330000)	Ronald and Kathryn Babbitz Trust	Owner	09/14/2017	\$1,200	Install approx. 40ft of fence, 4ft tall metal fence
201700965	Fence	206 FIFTH ST (80501410000)	Cassandra Emmer	Owner	09/29/2017	\$1,500	Chain link fence 4 ft tall around backyard. Starting 6ft tall wooden fence at garage line on north side. Will stop six ft tall at front of house and continue with 3 ft tall wooden fence to sidewalk.
201700942	Fence	1090 HONEYSUCKLE LN (80611490000)	John P. Vinci	Owner	09/22/2017	\$1,600	140ft of fence chain link
201700933	Fence	1053 OXFORD CT (80610740000)	Jason A. Gazzana	Owner	09/19/2017	\$1,600	140ft of 4ft wood fence in rear yard. see site plan
201700892	Fence	768 REED ST (80900220000)	Hazel J. Anderson	Owner	09/11/2017	\$2,300	approx. 205ft of 6ft tall wooden fence along rear of property. Removing existing chain link fence.
201700893	Fence	418 PARK DR (80504800000)	Joseph Schena	Owner	09/11/2017	\$2,500	Approx 50ft of 4ft tall fence, 6ft of 6ft tall fence (all wood fence).
201700964	Fence	609 E PECKHAM ST (80106340000)	Dianne L. Ryan	Owner	09/29/2017	\$3,000	64ft long 6ft tall fence, vinyl
201700963	Fence	307 S CHURCH ST (81004910000)	Elizabeth A. Emrick	Owner	09/28/2017	\$3,900	Installed approx. 162 ft of wood fence along rear of property from back of house to back of garage (up to but NOT over property lines). Owner stated a recent survey has been done.
201700962	Fence	649 CHESTNUT ST (80803450000)	Cheryl L. Timm	Owner	09/28/2017	\$4,300	6 ft wooden fence around yard. Section between garage and house will be 4 ft wrought iron.
201700960	Fence	1324 NATURE TRAIL DR (81104960000)	Nicholas W. Johnson	Owner	09/28/2017	\$5,500	Approx 140ft of 4ft tall black alum. fence along side and front of home
201700905	Fence	1065 OXFORD CT (80610770000)	James K. Leeman	Owner	09/13/2017	\$5,500	6ft tall vinyl fence along north and south side of home. Existing fence runs along W side of property.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201700945	Fence	124 IRENE ST (80404310000)	Paul J. Reed	Owner	09/25/2017	\$6,000	@ 270ft of 6ft wood fence in rear yard
201700948	Fence	1512 KINGSWOOD DR (81104180000)	Danielle L. Johnson	Owner	09/25/2017	\$6,200	Approx 180ft of 4ft tall steel fence along back on yard. Side yard fence abuts to neighbors fence
201700947	Fence	812 HEATHER LN (80112490000)	Nick Corrente	Owner	09/25/2017	\$6,400	Approx 180ft of 6ft wood fence installed in rear yard to replace the old fence
201700894	Foundation Repair	584 CHESTNUT ST (80802200000)	Amy S. Williams	BASEMENT REPAIR SPECIALITS	09/11/2017	\$2,425	install 6 beams to support south basement walls
201700944	Foundation Repair	1214 PRIMROSE LN (80613370000)	Dailey Properties - Primrose LLC	Owner	09/25/2017	\$10,000	Repairing foundation all 4 walls completely around
201700888	Foundation Repair	845 BETTY AVE (80601700000)	Joseph E. and Shirley A. Wolf Joint Rev Liv Trust	B & B BASEMENT REPAIRS LLC	09/11/2017	\$12,000	Excavating 41ft west wall. adding sump and bar anchors inside.
201700868	Foundation Repair	818 JEAN ST (80701030000)	Laura L. Bown	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS INC	09/06/2017	\$14,000	reinforcing 43' of interior walls. Excavating 31' of exterior walls North and East
201700862	Foundation Repair	1315 TULLAR RD (80619120000)	Andrew D. Winter	BASEMENT REPAIR SPECIALITS	09/05/2017	\$17,000	Straighten and support south and west walls excavating both walls.
201700860	Residential Building	173 GRUENWALD AVE (80704630000)	Benjamin L. Konetzke	Owner	09/05/2017	\$2,000	Kitchen remodel wiring and plumbing
201700872	Residential Building	1130 PARK VILLAGE DR (80617840000)	Adam Stolen	Owner	09/08/2017	\$2,000	finishing 400 sq ft of basement Play room and rec room.
201700913	Residential Building	1580 POND VIEW DR (81102800100)	Robert F. Sparling	Owner	09/15/2017	\$2,500	finishing 500 sq ft of basement rec room
201700869	Residential Building	1094 CONGRESS ST (80104961000)	Alan P. Delikowski	Owner	09/08/2017	\$3,500	Removing double double hung window replacing with a larger bow window.
201700911	Residential Building	1583 REDWING DR (81102710200)	John D. Boldt	Owner	09/15/2017	\$5,000	Finishing basement to rec room, work out room, bathroom, and office. @200 sq ft unfinished.
201700941	Residential Building	673 OAK ST (80804700000)	Alex J. Tapplin	Owner	09/22/2017	\$5,000	Adding peak roof over existing flat roof for garage.
201700908	Residential Building	325 TWELTH ST (80504720000)	David C. Strandberg	PORTSIDE BUILDERS, INC.	09/14/2017	\$15,000	9 x 11 Bathroom remodel. No structural building. creating laundry.
201700867	Residential Building	1213 PRIMROSE LN (80613220000)	Roger Oney	REED CONSTRUCTION	09/06/2017	\$25,000	Adding laundry room, and powder room. Adding area to kitchen and bedroom.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201700935	Residential Building	733 AMBER LN (80107770000)	Jeffrey F. Cunningham	A SQUARE BUILDERS LLC	09/20/2017	\$42,000	Adding on 467 sq ft for bedroom bathroom and laundry room
201700923	Residential Building	307 VAN ST (80403630000)	Charles M. James	Owner	09/18/2017	\$7,000	26 x 30 detached garage.
201700915	Residential Building	409 CAROLINE ST (80400450000)	Richard E. Fenske	Owner	09/15/2017	\$10,000	adding dormers to second story garage and changing use of area to a shop. Also upgrading electric to a sub panel.
201700939	Residential Building	137 KING ST (80203120000)	Der Her	AMERICAN GARAGE BUILDERS	09/21/2017	\$18,000	20 X 22 detached garage in rear yard.
201700897	Sign	1155 W WINNECONNE AVE (80710100000)	Wal-Mart Real Estate Business	BAUER SIGN & LIGHTING	09/11/2017	\$0	New wall sign for Pick up area.
201700929	Sign	145 N COMMERCIAL ST (80301300000)	Riverwalk Partners LLC	CREATIVE SIGN CO	09/18/2017	\$4,135	8 sq ft wall sign on south building wall.
201700887	Sign	123 E WISCONSIN AVE (81000580000)	Riverwalk Hospitality, LLC	SIGN ME UP OF WISCONSIN LLC	09/08/2017	\$40,000	76 sq ft monument sign, 6×27 wall sign and 2×20 wall sign to replace existing exterior signage.
201700901	Sign	260 N GREEN BAY RD (80705930000)	Badger Globe Credit Union	APPLETON SIGN COMPNAY	09/11/2017	\$60,000	100 sq ft pylon sign to replace existing sign. Same location
201700907	WUBPA	2519 WALLACE AVE (80217760000)	Castle Oak Development L.L.C.	ROCK SOLID PROPERTIES	09/14/2017	\$110,000	New 1 story home. Unfinished basement
201700957	WUBPA	304 FORT DR (80217510000)	Castle Oak Development L.L.C.	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	09/27/2017	\$230,000	New 1 story home. 690 sq ft finished in basement
201700917	WUBPA	2423 BRUCE ST (80214901100)	Joseph P. Pudlowski	O'BRIEN BUILDERS	09/15/2017	\$279,900	New 1 story home. Unfinished basement

Total Permits

57

Total Permits Valuation \$1,726,590